F.O.H.F srewaTe, TETATST, TAR (F.7)- 492003
E.S.l.C Hospital Rawabhata, Raipur (C.G)-492003
Email: ms-raipur@esic.nic.in

i EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION :
Website: www.esic.nic.in / www.esic.in

(Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India)

Date : \9/12/2024

Np. 591-A/26/21/1/2022-Estt.

HTaTad MTSRI/OFFICE ORDER - 77 of 2024

Tem TR 3 af 2025 ¥ IR HA, P sRuaE, TR § FefikiiEd

&l &1 q\Uf AT AT B BT SR A § /The Competent Authority has ordered

that the following days will be observed as CLOSED HOLIDAYS during the year 2025 in
ESIC Hospital, Raipur.

" a9 2025 & Yuf SAHTA Bt et/ LIST OF CLOSED

HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025

S.N Holiday Name Holiday Date Day Holiday
0. Type
] Makar Sankranti 14/01/2025 Tuesday Gazetted
2 Republic Day 2610172025 Sunday Gazetted
3 Mabhashivratri 26/02/2025 Wednesday Gazetted
4 Holi 14/03/2025 Friday Gazetted
5 Id-Ul-Fitar . 31/03/2025 Monday Gazetted
6 Mahavir Jayanti 10/04/2025 Thursday Gazetted
7 Good Friday 18/04/2025 Friday Gazetted
8 Buddha Poornima 12/05/2025 Monday Gazetted
9 Independence Day 15/08/2025 Friday Gazetted
10 Ganesh Chathurthi 27/08/2025 Wednesday Gazetted
1 Milad-ul-Nabi or Id-e-Milad 05/09/2025 Friday Gazetted
(Birthday Of Prophet Mohammad)
12 Dusshehra Mahanavami 01/10/2025 Wednesday Gazetted
13 Mahatma Gandhi’s Jayanti 02/10/2025 Thursday Gazetted
14 Diwali 20/10/2025 Monday Gazetted
15 Guru Nanak’s Birthday 05/11/2025 Wednesday Gazetted
16 Christmas Day 25/12/2025 Thursday Gazetted

1. gfe frdt AR & UR™ H SEeT giud foar o1 SR a6 & 39 oA
AR DT B TR T 377 R - SR faw a1 39 oA T 9 3ifties AgR g
@ Rufa & frdft ufvad @t srmfa 78t 817R/No change in holiday or substitution

of holiday would be allowed if any of the festival Iholidays initially notified

subsequently happen to fall on a weekly off or any other non-working day or in

the event of more than one festival falling on the same day.




2 YUl SEeRIRIGIR & 3faE HHaR] Hafaied ufaddt sigmmen & I o1

3BT DT UANT Sl UTTIBRY 3116 RHd Sadh1= HoR a3 & g ifigpd §,

gd AT & W SUAN IR IHd § /In addition to the Closed

Holidays/Sundays employees may utilize any of the following Restricted

Holidays not exceeding two days during the year 2025 with prior

permission from the authority who is authorized to sanction Casual Leave.

adf 2025 ¥ wfasfia Edl @ FH/LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAY

FOR THE YEAR 2025
S.No. Holiday Name Holiday Date Day Holiday
v Tvpe
1 New Year’s Day 01/01/2025 | Wednesday | Restricted
2 Guru Gobind Singh’s Birthday 06/01/2025 Monday Restricted
3 Basant Panchami/Sri Panchami 02/02/2025 Sunday Restricted
4 Guru Ravidas’s Birthday 12/02/2025 | Wednesday | Restricted
5 Shiva Ji Jayanti 19/02/2025 | Wednesday | Restricted
6 Birthday of Swami Dayanand Saraswati 23/02/2025 Sunday Restricted
7 Holika Dahan 13/03/2025 Thursday Restricted
8 Dolyatra 14/03/2025 Friday Restricted
9 Jamat-Ul-Vida , 28/03/2025 Friday Restricted
10 Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti 30/03/2025 Sunday Restricted
11 Ram Navmi 06/04/2025 Sunday Restricted
12 Vaisakhi/Vishu 13/04/2025 Sunday Restricted
13 Meshadi (Tamil New Year’s Day) 14/04/2025 Monday Restricted
14 Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bhag Bihu (Assam) 15/04/2025 Tuesday Restricted
15 Easter Sunday 20/04/2025 Sunday Restricted
16 Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday 09/05/2025 Friday Restricted
17 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 07/06/2025 Saturday Restricted
18 Rath Yatra 27/06/2025 Friday Restricted
19 Raksha Bandhan 09/08/2025 Saturday Restricted
20 Parsi New Year’s Day/Nauraj 15/08/2025 ~ Friday Restricted
21 Janmashtami 16/08/2025 Saturday Restricted
22 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 05/09/2025 Friday Restricted
23 Dussehra (Saptami) 29/09/2025 Monday | Restricted
24 Dussehra (Mahashtami) 30/09/2025 Tuesday Restricted
25 Mabharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 07/10/2025 Tuesday Restricted
26 Karaka Chaturthi (Karwachouth) 10/10/2025 Friday Restricted
27 Naraka Chaturdashi 20/10/2025 Monday Restricted
28 Govardhan Puja 22/10/2025 | Wednesday | Restricted
29 Bhai Duj 23/10/2025 Thursday Restricted
30 Prathihar Shasthi cl))ru jS;;rya Shasthi(Chhat 28/10/2025 Tuesday Restricted
31 Guru Teg Bahadur’s Matrydom Da 24/11/2025 Monday Restricted
32 Chrismas Eve : 24/12/2025 | Wednesday | Restricted




A

3. e 3 AR et & g @ el €17, St ueh o) ad H 99 fa Al & 83
& BHAR /These orders are not applicable to the Nursing personnel who are
entitled to 99 days off in a calendar year.

4. RfdEn sferl/ARf siifel/ir-Riser ©w 10 G & sreiie sae™ &
ud g | 3 fedl off ufosfia saw™ % g®eR A& B/ The Medical
Officers/Nursing Personnel/Paramedical Staff are eligible for 10 days CL. They are

- not entitled to avail any RH. -

TS

(Dr.SuoIﬁtra(ose)

Medical Superintendent

To,
The Director General (Estt.VI Br.) Hqrs. Office, ESIC, CIG Road, New Delhi.
The Secretary to the Govt. of Chhattisgarh, Dept. of Labour, Raipur(C.G)
The Labour Commissioner, Central/State, Raipur (C.G)
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, EPFO Raipur(C.G)
The Medical Commissioner, ESIC Hospital, Raipur/Korba (C.G)
All Regional Directors/Joint Directors 1/c/ DD (I/¢), ESIC, R.O., S R.O.,D.O. .............
All Officers/Branches at Regional Office, Raipur
All DCBO (Incharge)/Branch Office Manager s/S.S.Os of Chhattisgarh
The General Secretary, ESIC Employees Union, Raipur(C.G.)
. The General Secretary, ESIC Officers Association, Raipur (C.G.)
. The Director, E.S.I. Services, Indravati Bhavan, Atal Nagar, Nava Raipur (C.G.)
. The Commissioner, National Training Academy, ESIC, New Delhi
. The Director, Zonal Training Institute (WZ), ESIC, Marol (MH).
. The Director, Vigilance(West Zone), ESIC , Mumbai (MH)
. Notice Board/Guard File/WCM to upload in regional website/Spare Copy.
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